November 3, 2014

Planning and Sustainability Commission
1900 SW Fourth Ave
Portland, Oregon 97201-5380

To Whom It May Concern:

Re: Corner Lot Development

I am requesting that the specific language shown below be removed from the general description of land use
designations on page GP10-8 the Proposed Draft 2035 Comprehensive Plan:

Land use designations - Amendment

The Comprehensive Plan is one of the Comprehensive Plan’s implementation tools. The Map includes land use
designations, which are used to carry out the Comprehensive Plan. The land use designation that best implements
the plan is applied to each area of the city. This section contains descriptions of the land use designations. Each
designation generally includes:

* Type of place or Pattern Area for which the designation is intended.

* General use and intensity expected within the area. lrseme-casesthe-alternative-developmentoptions

¢ Level of public services provided or planned.
¢ Level of constraint.

I am also requesting that Section 33.110.240.E of the zoning code, that allows corner lots that are zoned RS or R7
to be rezoned to R2.5 if they are larger than 50 feet by 110 feet, be removed from the zoning code associated with
the Proposed Draft 2035 Comprehensive Plan.

The Multnomah Neighborhood Association and Southwest Neighborhoods Inc. have submitted similar requests.
Please add this to the record.

Thank you,
’, =
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Nicole L Wilson
7216 SW 28" Ave
Portland, OR 97219

cc: Mayor Charlie Hales, mayorcharliehales@portlandoregon.gov
Commissioner Amanda Fritz, Amanda@portlandoregon.gov
Commissioner Nick Fish, nick@portlandoregon.gov

Commissioner Steve Novick, novick@portlandoregon.gov
Commissioner Dan Saltzman, dan@portlandoregon.gov

City Auditor, La Vonne Griffin-Valade, LaVonne@portlandoregon.gov
Susan Anderson, Susan.Anderson@PortlandOregon.gov

MNA Land Use Committee, mnalandUseCommittee@gmail.com




